SMART INFRAPROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN No: U70109WB2011PTC170510, Email ID smartinfraprop@gmail.com Add: AE-326, Salt Lake City, Sector I, Ground Floor, Kolkatta, West Bengal: 700064

20th December, 2021

To,

1. The General Manager Listing Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited, Ground Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai.

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Cressanda Solutions Ltd
Office No. 307, 3rd Floor, Maker Bhavan 3,
New Marine Lines, Churchgate,
Mumbai 400020.

Email: cressanda123@gmail.com

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, the undersigned, herewith enclosing the disclosures as required to be submitted pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely,

For Smart Infraproperties Private Limited

Director

Encl: as above

SMART INFRAPROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nan	ne of the Target Company (TC)	CRESSANDA SOLUTIONS LTD.		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert		SMART INFRAPROPERTIES PRIVATE		
(PAC) with the acquirer		LIMITED		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC		BSE Limited		
are	Listed			
Deta	ails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital Wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Rofe	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:		applicable	the IC
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	4,55,75,000	15.01	15.01
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	0	0	0
"	non-disposal undertaking/ others)			a **
(c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	0	0	0
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	0	0	0
n :1	category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	4,55,75,000	15.01	15.01
Details of acquisition/sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	2,00,00,000	6.59	6.59
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	0	_	
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
34	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
	category) acquired/sold		0	0
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0	0
		0		,
e)	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	2,00,00,000	6.59	6.59
Afte	er the acquisition/ sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2,55,75,000	8.42	8.42
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	0
(c)	VRs otherwise than by shares		-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	0	0	0
	category) after acquisition	0	0	0
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,55,75,000	8.42	8.42



SMART INFRAPROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market/public	Open market		
issue/ rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer,			
etc.)			
Date of acquisition /sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt	20 th December, 2021		
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is	N 2 9		
applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	30,35,77,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each		
the said acquisition/sale	aggregating to Rs. 30,35,77,500/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	30,35,77,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each		
the said acquisition/sale	aggregating to Rs. 30,35,77,500/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	30,35,77,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each		
acquisition/sale	aggregating to Rs. 30,35,77,500/-		

Director

(Din No. 08641660)

Place: Kolkatta Date: 20/12/2021